BEHAVIORAL
FINANCE

Investors, Corporations,

d Markets

an
Faga TR ;._ T T N g
- ‘:- EI..._ "

: .‘-"-.'.!‘ =

H.Kent Baker and John R. Nofsinger, Editors

KOLB SERIES IN FINANCE

Essential Perspectives






BEHAVIORAL
FINANCE



The Robert W. Kolb Series in Finance provides a comprehensive view of the field
of finance in all of its variety and complexity. The series is projected to include
approximately 65 volumes covering all major topics and specializations in finance,
ranging from investments, to corporate finance, to financial institutions. Each vol-
ume in the Kolb Series in Finance consists of new articles especially written for the
volume.

Each Kolb Series volume is edited by a specialist in a particular area of finance, who
develops the volume outline and commissions articles by the world’s experts in
that particular field of finance. Each volume includes an editor’s introduction and
approximately thirty articles to fully describe the current state of financial research
and practice in a particular area of finance.

The essays in each volume are intended for practicing finance professionals, grad-
uate students, and advanced undergraduate students. The goal of each volume is
to encapsulate the current state of knowledge in a particular area of finance so that
the reader can quickly achieve a mastery of that special area of finance.



BEHAVIORAL
FINANCE

Investors, Corporations,
and Markets

Editors

H. Kent Baker
John R. Nofsinger

The Robert W. Kolb Series in Finance

W

WILEY
John Wiley & Sons, Inc.



Copyright © 2010 by John Wiley & Sons, Inc. All rights reserved.

Published by John Wiley & Sons, Inc., Hoboken, New Jersey.
Published simultaneously in Canada.

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or
transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, scanning, or otherwise, except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the
1976 United States Copyright Act, without either the prior written permission of the
Publisher, or authorization through payment of the appropriate per-copy fee to the
Copyright Clearance Center, Inc., 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923,

(978) 750-8400, fax (978) 646-8600, or on the Web at www.copyright.com. Requests to the
Publisher for permission should be addressed to the Permissions Department, John
Wiley & Sons, Inc., 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030, (201) 748-6011,

fax (201) 748-6008, or online at http:/ /www.wiley.com/go/permissions.

Limit of Liability /Disclaimer of Warranty: While the publisher and author have used
their best efforts in preparing this book, they make no representations or warranties with
respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this book and specifically
disclaim any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. No
warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales materials.
The advice and strategies contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You
should consult with a professional where appropriate. Neither the publisher nor author
shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including but not
limited to special, incidental, consequential, or other damages.

For general information on our other products and services or for technical support,
please contact our Customer Care Department within the United States at (800) 762-2974,
outside the United States at (317) 572-3993 or fax (317) 572-4002.

Wiley also publishes its books in a variety of electronic formats. Some content that
appears in print may not be available in electronic books. For more information about
Wiley products, visit our web site at www.wiley.com.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data:

Behavioral finance : investors, corporations, and markets / H. Kent Baker and
John R. Nofsinger, editors.
p- cm. — (The Robert W. Kolb series in finance)
Includes index.
ISBN 978-0-470-49911-5 (cloth); ISBN 978-0-470-76966-9 (ebk);
ISBN 978-0-470-76967-6 (ebk); ISBN 978-0-470-76968-3 (ebk)
1. Investments—Psychological aspects. 2. Investments—Decision making.
3. Finance-Psychological aspects. 1. Baker, H. Kent (Harold Kent), 1944
II. Nofsinger, John R.
HG4515.15.B4384 2010
336.201'9-dc22 2010010865

Printed in the United States of America

10987 654321



Contents

Acknowledgments

PARTI Foundation and Key Concepts

1

Behavioral Finance: An Overview
H. Kent Baker, John R. Nofsinger

Traditional versus Behavioral Finance
Robert Bloomfield

Behavioral Finance: Application and Pedagogy in
Business Education and Training

Rassoul Yazdipour, James A. Howard

Heuristics or Rules of Thumb
Hugh Schwartz

Neuroeconomics and Neurofinance
Richard L. Peterson

Emotional Finance: The Role of the Unconscious in
Financial Decisions
Richard J. Taffler, David A. Tuckett

Experimental Finance
Robert Bloomfield, Alyssa Anderson

The Psychology of Risk

Victor Ricciardi

Psychological Influences on Financial Regulation
and Policy
David Hirshleifer, Siew Hong Teoh

ix

23

39

57

73

95

113

131

151



vi Contents

PART II Psychological Concepts and Behavioral Biases

10 Disposition Effect
Markku Kaustia

11 Prospect Theory and Behavioral Finance

Morris Altman

12 Cumulative Prospect Theory: Tests Using the Stochastic
Dominance Approach
Haim Levy

13 Overconfidence
Markus Glaser, Martin Weber

14 The Representativeness Heuristic
Richard . Taffler

15 Familiarity Bias
Hisham Foad

16 Limited Attention
Sonya S. Lim, Siew Hong Teoh

17 Other Behavioral Biases
Michael Dowling, Brian Lucey

PART III Behavioral Aspects of Asset Pricing
18 Market Inefficiency

Raghavendra Rau

19 Belief- and Preference-Based Models
Adam Szyszka

PART IV Behavioral Corporate Finance

20 Enterprise Decision Making as Explained in
Interview-Based Studies
Hugh Schwartz

21 Financing Decisions
Jasmin Gider, Dirk Hackbarth

169
171

191

211

241

259

277

295

313

331
333

351

373

375

393



22

23

24

25

26

CONTENTS

Capital Budgeting and Other Investment Decisions

Simon Gervais

Dividend Policy Decisions
Itzhak Ben-David

Loyalty, Agency Conflicts, and Corporate Governance

Randall Morck

Initial Public Offerings

Frangois Derrien

Mergers and Acquisitions
Ming Dong

PART V Investor Behavior

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Trust Behavior: The Essential Foundation of
Financial Markets
Lynn A. Stout

Individual Investor Trading
Ning Zhu

Individual Investor Portfolios
Valery Polkovnichenko

Cognitive Abilities and Financial Decisions
George M. Korniotis, Alok Kumar

Pension Participant Behavior
Julie Richardson Agnew

Institutional Investors

Tarun Ramadorai

Derivative Markets
Peter Locke

PART VI Social Influences

34 The Role of Culture in Finance

Rohan Williamson

vii

413

435

453

475

491

511

513

523

539

559

577

595

613

629
631



viii Contents

35 Social Interactions and Investing
Mark S. Seasholes

36 Mood

Tyler Shumway

PART VII Answers to Chapter Discussion Questions

Index

647

671

681

727



