## BEHAVIORAL FINANCE

Investors, Corporations, and Markets



H.Kent Baker and John R. Nofsinger, Editors

KOLB SERIES IN FINANCE

**Essential Perspectives** 

#### BEHAVIORAL FINANCE

The Robert W. Kolb Series in Finance provides a comprehensive view of the field of finance in all of its variety and complexity. The series is projected to include approximately 65 volumes covering all major topics and specializations in finance, ranging from investments, to corporate finance, to financial institutions. Each volume in the *Kolb Series in Finance* consists of new articles especially written for the volume.

Each Kolb Series volume is edited by a specialist in a particular area of finance, who develops the volume outline and commissions articles by the world's experts in that particular field of finance. Each volume includes an editor's introduction and approximately thirty articles to fully describe the current state of financial research and practice in a particular area of finance.

The essays in each volume are intended for practicing finance professionals, graduate students, and advanced undergraduate students. The goal of each volume is to encapsulate the current state of knowledge in a particular area of finance so that the reader can quickly achieve a mastery of that special area of finance.

### BEHAVIORAL FINANCE

# Investors, Corporations, and Markets

**Editors** 

H. Kent Baker John R. Nofsinger

The Robert W. Kolb Series in Finance



Copyright © 2010 by John Wiley & Sons, Inc. All rights reserved.

Published by John Wiley & Sons, Inc., Hoboken, New Jersey. Published simultaneously in Canada.

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, scanning, or otherwise, except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, without either the prior written permission of the Publisher, or authorization through payment of the appropriate per-copy fee to the Copyright Clearance Center, Inc., 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, (978) 750-8400, fax (978) 646-8600, or on the Web at www.copyright.com. Requests to the Publisher for permission should be addressed to the Permissions Department, John Wiley & Sons, Inc., 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030, (201) 748-6011, fax (201) 748-6008, or online at http://www.wiley.com/go/permissions.

Limit of Liability/Disclaimer of Warranty: While the publisher and author have used their best efforts in preparing this book, they make no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this book and specifically disclaim any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. No warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales materials. The advice and strategies contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You should consult with a professional where appropriate. Neither the publisher nor author shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including but not limited to special, incidental, consequential, or other damages.

For general information on our other products and services or for technical support, please contact our Customer Care Department within the United States at (800) 762-2974, outside the United States at (317) 572-3993 or fax (317) 572-4002.

Wiley also publishes its books in a variety of electronic formats. Some content that appears in print may not be available in electronic books. For more information about Wiley products, visit our web site at www.wiley.com.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data:

Behavioral finance : investors, corporations, and markets / H. Kent Baker and John R. Nofsinger, editors.

p. cm. - (The Robert W. Kolb series in finance)

Includes index.

ISBN 978-0-470-49911-5 (cloth); ISBN 978-0-470-76966-9 (ebk);

ISBN 978-0-470-76967-6 (ebk); ISBN 978-0-470-76968-3 (ebk)

- $1.\ Investments-Psychological\ aspects.\quad 2.\ Investments-Decision\ making.$
- 3. Finance-Psychological aspects. I. Baker, H. Kent (Harold Kent), 1944-

II. Nofsinger, John R.

HG4515.15.B4384 2010

336.201'9-dc22

2010010865

Printed in the United States of America

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

#### **Contents**

Acl	knowledgments	ix
PA	RT I Foundation and Key Concepts	1
1	Behavioral Finance: An Overview H. Kent Baker, John R. Nofsinger	3
2	Traditional versus Behavioral Finance Robert Bloomfield	23
3	Behavioral Finance: Application and Pedagogy in Business Education and Training Rassoul Yazdipour, James A. Howard	39
4	Heuristics or Rules of Thumb  Hugh Schwartz	57
5	Neuroeconomics and Neurofinance Richard L. Peterson	73
6	Emotional Finance: The Role of the Unconscious in Financial Decisions  Richard J. Taffler, David A. Tuckett	95
7	Experimental Finance Robert Bloomfield, Alyssa Anderson	113
8	The Psychology of Risk  Victor Ricciardi	131
9	Psychological Influences on Financial Regulation and Policy  David Hirshleifer, Siew Hong Teoh	151

vi Contents

PA	RT II Psychological Concepts and Behavioral Biases	169
10	Disposition Effect  Markku Kaustia	171
11	Prospect Theory and Behavioral Finance  Morris Altman	191
12	Cumulative Prospect Theory: Tests Using the Stochastic Dominance Approach Haim Levy	211
13	Overconfidence Markus Glaser, Martin Weber	241
14	The Representativeness Heuristic Richard J. Taffler	259
15	Familiarity Bias Hisham Foad	277
16	Limited Attention Sonya S. Lim, Siew Hong Teoh	295
17	Other Behavioral Biases Michael Dowling, Brian Lucey	313
PA	RT III Behavioral Aspects of Asset Pricing	331
18	Market Inefficiency Raghavendra Rau	333
19	Belief- and Preference-Based Models  Adam Szyszka	351
PA	RT IV Behavioral Corporate Finance	373
20	Enterprise Decision Making as Explained in Interview-Based Studies  Hugh Schwartz	375
21	Financing Decisions Jasmin Gider, Dirk Hackbarth	393

CONTENTS	3711
CONTENTS	V 11

22	Capital Budgeting and Other Investment Decisions  Simon Gervais	413
23	Dividend Policy Decisions  Itzhak Ben-David	435
24	Loyalty, Agency Conflicts, and Corporate Governance Randall Morck	453
25	Initial Public Offerings François Derrien	475
26	Mergers and Acquisitions  Ming Dong	491
PA	RT V Investor Behavior	511
27	Trust Behavior: The Essential Foundation of Financial Markets  Lynn A. Stout	513
28	Individual Investor Trading Ning Zhu	523
29	Individual Investor Portfolios  Valery Polkovnichenko	539
30	Cognitive Abilities and Financial Decisions George M. Korniotis, Alok Kumar	559
31	Pension Participant Behavior  Julie Richardson Agnew	577
32	Institutional Investors  Tarun Ramadorai	595
33	Derivative Markets  Peter Locke	613
PA	RT VI Social Influences	629
34	The Role of Culture in Finance Rohan Williamson	631

viii Contents

35	Social Mark S. S	Interactions and Investing	647
36	36 Mood Tyler Shumway		671
PA	RT VII	Answers to Chapter Discussion Questions	681
Ind	lex		727